FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 18, 2023

**CONTACT:** Susan Khoury, <a href="mailto:susan@khouryforsheriff.com">susan@khouryforsheriff.com</a>

## Former Federal Agent Susan Khoury Announces Bid for Miami-Dade County Sheriff

**[Miami, FL]** - Former federal agent Susan Khoury has announced her bid for Miami-Dade County Sheriff.

**Susan Khoury said:** "As a former federal agent I strongly believe that your Safety and Security should never Violate your civil rights. Fighting crime is law enforcement's mission as long as it's conducted in a fair, equitable and transparent manner. The status quo is not acceptable or OK. That is why I used as a guide the 21st century Policing best practices to create my platform. With God's grace and the community's support, I strongly believe that we can make Miami-Dade County the golden standard and an example for the rest of the nation of what policing should look like in the 21st century."

Susan Khoury was one of the leaders of the effort that led to the reinstatement of the Miami-Dade County police oversight board in 2020. The board was renamed as the Independent Civilian Panel and has the authority to inspect all closed Miami-Dade Police Department (MDPD) internal-affairs files and make recommendations about police department policies, procedures, training, and recruitment.

Khoury resides in West Kendall and serves as a Board Member of the Miami-Dade County League of Women Voters. Khoury rescinded her position on September 15, 2023 after officially filing and announcing her candidacy. She is the only female in the race.

The election for Miami-Dade County Sheriff will take place on Tuesday, August 20, 2024.



Website: khouryforsheriff.com

Facebook: Facebook.com/khouryforsheriff

Twitter: @Khoury4Sheriff

Instagram & Threads: @KhouryforSheriff

##